
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
Item 2 

VOTE SHEET 

December 18,2014 

Docket No. 110013-TP - Request for submission of proposals for relay service, beginning in June 2012, for the 
deaf, hard of hearing, deaf/blind, or speech impaired, and other implementation matters in compliance with the 
Florida Telecommunications Access System Act of 1991 . 
Docket No. 140029-TP- Request for submission of proposals for relay service, beginning in June 2015, for the 
deaf, hard of hearing, deaf/blind, or speech impaired, and other implementation matters in compliance with the 
Florida Telecommunications Access System Act of 1991 . 

Issue 1: Should the Commission approve an an1endment to the current AT&T relay contract to end its 
provision of relay service on February 28, 2015, and approve an amendment to the Sprint relay service contract 
to change the effective date of the Sprint contract to March 1, 2015, and change the end date to February 28, 
2018? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should approve an amendment to the cw-rent AT&T relay contract 
to end its provision of relay service on February 28, 2015, with the condition that AT&T reimbw-se Florida 
Telecommunications Relay, Inc. (FTRI) $0.33 per session minute for traditional relay service and $0.16 per 
session minute for CapTel service from March 1, 2015 through May 31, 2015. The Commission should also 
approve an amendment to the Sprint relay service contract to change the effective date of that contract to March 
1, 2015, and change the end date to February 28, 2018. The amendments to the contracts should be effective 
upon the signature of the Commission's Executive Director, Sprint, and AT&T. 

APPROVED 

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: 

COMMISSIONERS ' SIGNATURES 

U rMAJORITY 

~-~ 

All Commissioners 

REMARKS/DISSENTING ·coMMENTS: 

PSC/CLK033-C (Rev 03/07) 

DISSENTING 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED DEC 18, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 06795-14
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK



Vole Sheet 
December 18, 2014 Item 2 
Docket No. 110013-TP- Request for submission of proposals for relay service, beginning in June 2012, for the 
deaf, hard of hearing, deaf/blind, or speech impaired, and other implementation matters in compliance with the 
Florida Telecommunications Access System Act of 1991. 
Docket No. 140029-TP- Request for submission of proposals for relay service, beginning in June 2015, for the 
deaf, hard of hearing, deaf/blind, or speech impaired, and other implementation matters in compliance with the 
Florida Telecommunications Access System Act of 1991. 

(Continued from previous page) 

Issue 2: Should these dockets be closed? 
Recommendation: Docket No. 140029-TP should remain open for the duration of the contract. Docket No. 
110013-TP should be closed administratively by staff after the last rate differential payment is made by AT&T 
to FTRI. 

APPROVED 




